



North Tyneside Council

# Freedom of Information Request FOI1561

## Request:

Please supply all information requested,

- 1 The number of TAXI drivers in each age group 50-59,60-69 and 70+
- 2 The number of PHV drivers in each age group 50-59,60-69 and 70+
- 3 The number of TAXI proprietors in each age group 50-59,60-69 and 70+
- 4 The number of PHV proprietors in each age group 50-59,60-69 and 70+

Submitted on 03/08/19.

## Response:

Please supply all information requested,

- 1 The number of TAXI drivers in each age group 50-59,60-69 and 70+
- 2 The number of PHV drivers in each age group 50-59,60-69 and 70+
- 3 The number of TAXI proprietors in each age group 50-59,60-69 and 70+
- 4 The number of PHV proprietors in each age group 50-59,60-69 and 70+

Response:

In order to extract the information requested regarding the age profile of licensed drivers, the records would need to be searched. There are currently approximately 1100 licensed drivers in total. There is currently no means of extracting this information automatically. Each individual file will need to be examined. Therefore this part of the request is refused under s12 (1) Freedom of Information Act 2000, since the cost of complying would exceed the appropriate limit set out in the Freedom of Information and Data Protection (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004.